AMD Xilinx - XC3S100E-4TQ144I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

RT (RREF)
VM (VMEAS)
CL (CREF)
ds312-3_04_090105
Notes:
1. The names shown in parentheses are
used in the IBIS file.
Table  95: Test Methods for Timing Measurement at I/Os
Signal Standard
(IOSTANDARD)
Inputs Outputs Inputs and
Outputs
VREF (V) VL (V) VH (V) RT (Ω) VT (V) VM (V)
Single-Ended
LVTTL - 0 3.3 1M 0 1.4
LVCMOS33 - 0 3.3 1M 0 1.65
LVCMOS25 - 0 2.5 1M 0 1.25
LVCMOS18 - 0 1.8 1M 0 0.9
LVCMOS15 - 0 1.5 1M 0 0.75
LVCMOS12 - 0 1.2 1M 0 0.6
PCI33_3 Rising - Note 3 Note 3 25 0 0.94
Falling 25 3.3 2.03
PCI66_3 Rising - Note 3 Note 3 25 0 0.94
Falling 25 3.3 2.03